Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 39% 32% 26% 32% 42% 38% 41% 13% 36% 19%
Off on the wrong track 52% 56% 50% 54% 52% 54% 48% 55% 47% 7% 47% 62%
Not sure 13% 7% 11% 15% 22% 15% 10% 6% 12% 10% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (464) (536) (227) (192) (391) (190) (695) (130) (124) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 31% 76% 7% 73% 33% 38% 41% 35% 36% 36% 35%
Off on the wrong track 52% 80% 48% 20% 89% 21% 53% 53% 55% 51% 53% 51% 53%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 4% 4% 7% 14% 9% 4% 15% 10% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (362) (430) (208)  (301) (219) (432) (283) (164) (178) (212) (363)  (247)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 32% 28% 25% 14% 21% 34% 32% 31% 5% 23% 15%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 10% 15% 3% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 11% 14% 17% 8% 6% 9% 18% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 46% 37% 43% 42% 36% 36% 50% 36% 67% 34% 45%
Not sure 9% 2% 9% 8% 17% 11% 6% 3% 8% 6% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (464) (536) (227) (192) (391) (190) (695) (130) (124) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 22% 66% 1% 2% 21% 32% 31% 21% 27% 26% 30%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 18% 20% 3% 19% 18% 13% 11% 14% 15% 15% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 10% 7% 10% 4% 12% 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 73% 35% 4% 84% 4% 40% 42% 47% 48% 41% 38% 37%
Not sure 9% 3% 16% 3% 1% 2% 9% 3% 2% 11% 7% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (362) (430) (208)  (301)  (219)  (432) (283) (164) (178) (212) (363)  (247)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 33% 25% 31% 23% 25% 29% 31% 28% * 19% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 55% 57% 46% 49% 59% 62% 57% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 12% 21% 13% 31% 26% 12% % 15% * 26% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (367) (279) (182) (185) (56) (69) (171) (71) (288) (13) (50) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 25% 19% 36% * 36% 24% 25% 39% 36% 21% 25% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 39% 59% 55% * 55% 57% 58% 51% 41% 62% 58% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 35% 22% 9% * 9% 19% 16% 11% 23% 17% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (367) (34) (155) (178) (16) (197) (152) (114) (62) (59) (77) (133) (98)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Survey: Trump Tweets
February 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 53% 48% 53% 40% 52% 55% 56% 49% 57% 57% 35%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 40% 43% 40% 52% 39% 38% 36% 42% 34% 40% 57%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (448) (253) (306) (146) (104) (198) (111) (356) (108) (65) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 60% 42% * 60% * 54% 48% 42% 52% 52% 52% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 35% 50% * 36% * 39% 44% 48% 43% 42% 37% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% * 4% * 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (316) (219) (24) (282) (17) (239) (161) (98) (105) (123) (197) (134)
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5A. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — A lot of people feel defeated...Trump always wins. It seems like nothing can stop him.” Danny Villazon
@nytimes @DanaPerino @FoxNews But isn’t that what you want from your President?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 16% 16% 27% 22% 24% % 17% 16%
Good 9% 8% 10% 8% 4% 9% 12% 7% 11% 1% 8% 2%
OK 23% 15% 25% 20% 27% 28% 19% 18% 23% 15% 22% 35%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 24% 14% 14% 20% 15% 29% 19% 21%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 30% 33% 28% 33% 27% 48% 35% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (739) (451) (526) (221) (189) (382) (185) (683) (126) (121) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 52% 0% 57% 17% 22% 25% 18% 19% 20% 25%
Good 9% 3% 9% 15% 1% 17% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8%
OK 23% 10% 31% 25% 8% 19% 27% 21% 12% 20% 26% 25% 18%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 6% 26% 5% 18% 16% 22% 18% 18% 15% 20%
Terrible 31% 55% 27% 2% 65% 2% 29% 33% 30% 35% 27% 32% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (977)  (353)  (418)  (206)  (296)  (215) (420) (282) (164) (172) (208) (354)  (243)
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5B. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — Wall Street Journal Editorial: *She (Crazy Nancy) aimed at Trump and hit Uncle Joe.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 25% 21% 18% 13% 15% 26% 19% 23% 7% 14% 14%
Good 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 7% 11% 12% 12% 1% 7% 11%
OK 19% 12% 21% 18% 19% 25% 18% 16% 21% 12% 20% 21%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 21% 23% 18% 16% 18% 14% 32% 26% 28%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 35% 35% 35% 29% 34% 30% 48% 33% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (730) (450) (518) (220) (188) (380) (180) (678) (125) (119) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 17% 47% 2% 54% 16% 19% 24% 19% 17% 18% 23%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 1% 20% 9% 14% 14% 5% 16% 10% 10%
OK 19% 9% 24% 25% 6% 17% 23% 16% 12% 19% 18% 24% 14%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 6% 24% 5% 21% 18% 16% 20% 17% 16% 22%
Terrible 33% 58% 29% 4% 68% 3% 31% 34% 34% 37% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (968)  (348)  (415)  (205)  (291) (214) (416) (277) (163) (172) (206) (350)  (240)
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5C. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — Meeting with U.S. Governors in a short while. All States are doing well. 'Thank you Mr. President.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 18% 19% 13% 15% 24% 20% 22% 3% 13% 18%
Good 12% 11% 15% 9% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 3% 12% 4%
OK 27% 20% 30% 24% 31% 28% 27% 23% 26% 28% 29% 36%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 18% 20% 13% 12% 16% 14% 25% 12% 12%
Terrible 28% 30% 26% 29% 26% 32% 24% 31% 24% 42% 35% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (733) (449) (520) (220) (186) (379) (184) (681) (125) (119) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 13% 53% 0% 53% 17% 19% 21% 15% 18% 19% 21%
Good 12% 4% 13% 20% 3% 21% 10% 14% 14% 10% 11% 13% 11%
OK 27% 22% 35% 21% 15% 19% 31% 24% 21% 26% 31% 28% 24%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 3% 24% 5% 15% 15% 19% 17% 18% 12% 15%
Terrible 28% 49% 25% 3% 57% 2% 27% 29% 26% 32% 22% 28% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (349) (414) (206) (292) (214) (414) (280) (162) (171) (206) (353) (239)
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5D. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — Thank you to @mirandadevine of the New York Post for your interesting (and correct) column today.
"Trump has gained 20 points since Impeachment began in October. He gets 67% on economy. Nonwhite approval of Trump is also at a high: 28%,

up 10 points in a year. Nice one, Nancy.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 20% 17% 17% 32% 25% 28% 6% 17% 14%
Good 8% 7% % 8% 6% 6% 9% 10% 9% 2% 6% %
OK 23% 16% 24% 22% 28% 31% 19% 18% 23% 20% 25% 26%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 18% 20% 16% 14% 19% 14% 30% 19% 17%
Terrible 29% 30% 26% 31% 30% 30% 27% 29% 25% 42% 33% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (736) (452) (523) (221) (189) (380) (185) (683) (126) (120) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 22% 55% 1% 65% 20% 26% 27% 20% 26% 23% 25%
Good 8% 2% 8% 17% 1% 13% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7%
OK 23% 18% 28% 23% 12% 15% 26% 20% 17% 25% 24% 23% 22%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 3% 28% 3% 17% 17% 19% 15% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 29% 50% 27% 2% 58% 3% 28% 28% 30% 35% 26% 27% 29%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (352)  (416) (207)  (295)  (213) (419 (280) (164) (173) (208) (354)  (240)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — Hope the Fake News, which never discusses it, is talking about the big crowds forming for my New

Hampshire Rally tonight. They won’t!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 19% 15% 14% 29% 23% 25% 3% 16% 15%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 3% 7% 3%
OK 21% 14% 23% 18% 21% 27% 18% 18% 22% 14% 19% 23%
Bad 18% 17% 13% 22% 22% 18% 16% 17% 15% 32% 19% 12%
Terrible 32% 34% 31% 34% 35% 35% 28% 34% 28% 47% 38% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (733) (450) (519) (221) (187) (378) (183) (678) (125) (121) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 54% 1% 59% 19% 23% 22% 18% 24% 20% 22%
Good 8% 2% 10% 14% 1% 18% 7% 10% 10% 7% 7% 9% 10%
OK 21% 11% 26% 23% 6% 17% 24% 15% 18% 21% 23% 23% 15%
Bad 18% 27% 17% 6% 27% 5% 20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 16% 19%
Terrible 32% 58% 28% 3% 65% 2% 30% 34% 35% 37% 27% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (969)  (351)  (413) (205)  (294)  (212) (417) (278) (163) (172) (208) (351)  (238)
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5F. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — Because of how badly they did with the Impeachment Hoax, AOC will primary Cryin’ Chuck Schumer, and
win, and Jerry Nadler has a good chance of losing to his far left primary opponent! It is all getting quite interesting. Pelosi will lose the House,

AGAIN! My poll humbers great.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 14% 16% 28% 22% 25% 5% 16% 14%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 1% 7% 3%
OK 19% 12% 19% 20% 20% 26% 17% 15% 20% 12% 23% 22%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 22% 13% 14% 16% 13% 30% 20% 23%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 3% 34% 37% 31% 38% 31% 52% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (741) (457) (524) (222) (190) (384) (185) (685) (127) (122) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 51% 1% 58% 18% 24% 22% 18% 19% 21% 24%
Good 9% 3% 10% 17% 1% 18% 8% 9% 13% 8% 12% 9% 8%
OK 19% 8% 26% 23% 4% 17% 23% 16% 13% 18% 20% 22% 16%
Bad 16% 24% 15% % 21% 4% 19% 13% 14% 17% 18% 13% 19%
Terrible 35% 63% 30% 3% 74% 3% 33% 38% 39% 39% 31% 35% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (981)  (356)  (417) (208)  (298)  (214)  (422) (283) (163) (174) (209) (356)  (242)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party, a Record! 53% overall (plus add 9 points?). Corrupt
Democrat politicians have brought me to highest polling numbers ever with the Impeachment Hoax. Thank you Nancy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 26% 20% 12% 18% 33% 26% 28% 5% 15% 17%
Good 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 1% 15% 6%
OK 19% 11% 21% 17% 24% 24% 16% 12% 20% 16% 17% 19%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 23% 14% 14% 21% 15% 33% 15% 15%
Terrible 33% 36% 30% 35% 33% 36% 31% 33% 29% 46% 37% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (732) (452) (516) (220) (186) (381) (181) (675) (126) (120) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 21% 58% 1% 66% 20% 24% 30% 21% 22% 23% 27%
Good 8% 2% 9% 15% 2% 13% % 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9%
OK 19% 10% 25% 20% 4% 14% 22% 16% 11% 19% 20% 22% 12%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 24% 5% 20% 16% 16% 17% 21% 15% 17%
Terrible 33% 60% 28% 3% 69% 2% 31% 35% 35% 38% 27% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (353) (412) (203) (293) (211) (415) (282) (161) (171) (207) (349) (241)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 10, 2020 — Will be in Manchester, New Hampshire, tonight for a big Rally. Want to shake up the Dems a little bit - they
have a really boring deal going on. Still waiting for the lowa results, votes were fried. Big crowds in Manchester!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 10, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 12% 15% 24% 21% 21% 5% 15% 20%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 9% 11% 12% 12% 3% 10% 1%
OK 28% 21% 28% 28% 35% 32% 25% 22% 28% 23% 30% 37%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 18% 19% 15% 16% 16% 15% 28% 10% 18%
Terrible 27% 28% 24% 29% 27% 29% 24% 29% 23% 41% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (738) (456) (522) (221) (191) (381) (185) (682) (127) (121) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 46% 0% 53% 15% 19% 24% 18% 16% 18% 23%
Good 10% 2% 10% 22% 1% 21% 10% 14% 8% 5% 11% 11% 10%
OK 28% 19% 36% 27% 13% 22% 30% 25% 24% 28% 33% 28% 26%
Bad 16% 28% 15% 3% 30% 3% 19% 13% 19% 17% 17% 17% 15%
Terrible 27% 50% 23% 2% 55% 1% 26% 29% 25% 32% 24% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (353)  (419) (206)  (297)  (214) (417) (283) (163) (174) (208) (355)  (241)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 33% 35% 24% 18% 34% 35% 25% 32% 11% 28% 30%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 49% 58% 56% 52% 50% 60% 48% 7% 60% 56%
Not sure 17% 11% 16% 18% 26% 14% 15% 15% 19% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (747) (463) (532) (224) (190) (391) (190) (693) (129) (123) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 6% 28% 62% 4% 69% 25% 34% 35% 27% 25% 30% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 47% 17% 93% 14% 57% 54% 56% 59% 56% 50% 53%
Not sure 17% 6% 24% 20% 3% 17% 18% 12% 9% 14% 19% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (359) (428) (208) (301) (218) (430) (283) (162) (178) (211) (360) (246)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 37% 38% 26% 21% 34% 39% 29% 35% 14% 32% 35%
No 50% 50% 47% 54% 53% 49% 47% 55% 46% 69% 57% 46%
Not sure 18% 13% 15% 20% 26% 17% 14% 16% 19% 18% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (747) (463) (532) (226) (190) (389) (190) (691) (130) (124) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 12% 31% 61% 11% 69% 28% 34% 42% 31% 31% 30% 36%
No 50% 78% 45% 20% 82% 15% 54% 53% 48% 56% 48% 50% 49%
Not sure 18% 9% 24% 18% 7% 16% 19% 13% 10% 13% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (427) (207) (300) (218) (429) (283) (164) (178) (208) (363) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 10 - 12, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 10 - 12, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.143 to 4.306,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.588.

1000

+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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